



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 603/2016 & CRL.M.A.No.14016/16

SAROTTAM MUKESH SAHEGAL & ANR Petitioners

Through : Mr.Dayan Krishan, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Anuj Midha & Ms.Akanshi,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents

Through : Mr.Kamal K.Ghei, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

20.03.2017

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners informs that ₹5 lacs have been given in compliance of the order dated 20.10.2016 to the complainant.
2. None has appeared on behalf of the complainant.
3. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.
4. Renotify on 19th September, 2017.

S.P.GARG, J

MARCH 20, 2017 / tr