



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 603/2016**

SAROTTAM MUKESH SAHEGAL & ANR Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshai Malik, Addl. PP for the
State
Mr Anant Bhushan, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

09.04.2018

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no. 2,
renotify on 27.08.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 09, 2018

'rs'