



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4020/2016

SARVOTTAM MUKESH SEHGAL & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP
for the State

33

+ CRL.REV.P. 603/2016

SAROTTAM MUKESH SAHEGAL & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP
for the State

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

20.01.2025

At request of parties, re-notify on 16.04.2025.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JANUARY 20, 2025/nd