



\$~85& 86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4020/2016

SARVOTTAM MUKESH SEHGAL & ANRPetitioners

Through: None.
versus

STATE & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State and Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.

86

+ CRL.REV.P. 603/2016

SAROTTAM MUKESH SAHEGAL & ANRPetitioners

Through: None.
versus

STATE & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State and Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.04.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the parties.
3. Re-notify on 19.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 16, 2025/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any