



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4020/2016**
SARVOTTAM MUKESH SEHGAL & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prateek Sisodia, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State

+ **CRL.REV.P. 603/2016**
SAROTTAM MUKESH SAHEGAL & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prateek Sisodia, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
12.01.2026

Since there is a Special Bench with HMJ Vivek Chaudhary, re-notify
on 26.02.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/g.joshi