



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 603/2016**
SAROTTAM MUKESH SAHEGAL & ANR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Prateek Sisodia and Mr. Rishav
Sagar, Advocates for P-1.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

List on 31.07.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ss